NY120101
----------

,



# 04-18-2000

 $\mathbb{C}\mathbf{E}$ 

.

D \$

101324420												
Case Docket No. <u>ITOH-034</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY												
PATENTS ONLY												
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.												
1. Name of conveying parties:												
NIPPON OIL CO., LTD												
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _XX												
2. Name and address of receiving party:												
Name: <b><u>NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL CORPORATION</u></b>												
Internal Address:												
Street Address: <u>3-12, Nishi-Shinbashi 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u>												
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>												
3. Nature of conveyance:												
Assignment XX Merger												
Security Agreement Change of Name												
Other:												
Execution Date: April 1, 1999												
4. Title: <u>Certificate of Part of Company History</u>												
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):												
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:												
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/055,226												
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>XX</u> No												

04/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000362 09055226 240.00 OP 01 FC:581

ľ

Case Docket No. <u>ITOH-034</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
XX Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u>
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <b>111833</b> .
11. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Keiko Tanaka KubovcikKcituMarch 20, 2000Name of Person SigningSignatureDate
40,428 Registration Number
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
Atty. Docket No. <u>ITOH-034</u>
KTK/esc

P:\03-00\ITOH-034.CGN

Atty. Docket No. ITOH-034

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

3

- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
  - A. Patent Application Nos.

08/968,499 09/139,773 09/222,756 09/251,476 09/384,385

P:\03-00\ITOH-034.CGN

#### CERTIFICATION

I, Shoji ITOH, c/o ITOH & CO. located at Toranomon Denki

Bldg., 8-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, hereby certify that I am the translator of the accompanying Certificate of part of company history registered in Japan on April 1, 1999 and certify that the following is a true and correct translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Shoji Itok

Shoji ITOH

Dated this 18th day of February 2000

#### **Certificate of Part of Company History**

#### 3-12, Nishi-Shimbashi 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation

#### Registered Company Number 022741

Commercial	Nippon Oil Co., Ltd.	
Name	Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation	
		Registered April 1, 1999
Main Office	3-12, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato	p-ku, Tokyo
Method of	It will be entered in the Nihon Keizai Sh	nimbun, published in Tokyo.
making		
public notice		
Date of	May 10, 1888	
Company		
Formation		
Company	Mitsubishi Oil Co., Ltd. of 2-6, Toranor	non 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
Merger	has been merged.	
		Registered April 1, 1999

The above is certified to be recorded in the Register of Companies, open to public view.

February 7, 2000

Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Office

Registrar: Tatsuya Terada

1

Reference number So836823 The underscored part indicates defunct matter. 1/1

### PATENT REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0929

## 履歴事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号 日石三菱株式会社

#### 会社法人等番号 022741

商号	日本石油株式会社			
	日石三菱株式会社			
		平成11年	4月	 1日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号			
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行される日本経済新聞にこれを掲 載する			
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日			
吸収合併	東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目2番6号三菱石油株式会	社を合併 平成11年	4月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている間 した書面である。	引鎖さ∤	っていない	い事項の一	部である	ことを訂	E明
平成12年 東京法務局港出張所 登記官	2月	7日	寺	田	立日月日	唐清梅意

整理番号 ソ	8 3	3 1	6	8	2	3	*	下緕	Ø	ぁ	る	ŧ	Ø	はも	ま 消	事	項	T	ぁ	る	28	こを	示示	す。	

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0930

57 72